

Gunny Chem Tex India Ltd.

23B, N. S. Road, 2nd Floor, Room No. 8B
Kolkata-700 001 • Tel.: 2231 3678 / 3143
E-Mail: gunnychem@gmail.com
CIN: L51492WB1983PLC035994

Feb 15, 2025

To,
Calcutta Stock Exchange (CSE)
Corporate Relationship Department
7, Lyons Range
Kolkata-700001

Dear Sir,

Sub: Newspaper clippings of the Un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2024.

Pursuant to Regulations 30 and 47 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015, we enclose herewith newspaper clippings of the Un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2024.

You are kindly requested to take the same on record.

Thanking You,
For GUNNY CHEM TEX INDIA LIMITED


KISHEN KUMAR SHARMA
Managing Director
(DIN-06436421)

লক্ষ্যকাতা : বুক মাইশো বিকশিত হয়েছে, প্রান্তিক বিকাশকে উৎসাহিত করে, এর শিক্ষার্থীদের এবং রাস্তার নতুন অধ্যায়ের সূচনা করে আমাদের সামনের যাত্রা শুধু উজ্জ্বল! সঙ্গীত, আলো, শক্তি বিশ্বমানের পারফরম্যান্সের সাহায্য

বিশ্বমানবের পারকর্ম্যাসের সাক্ষী হওয়া নয়, তাদের শিক্ষাকে সমৃদ্ধ করার অনুপ্রেরণা আঁকার বিষয়েও ছিল। ইংল্টন্ড সঙ্গীতের প্রশংসা এবং লাইভ পারকর্ম্যাসের শক্তিবেগ অমূল্য পাঠ প্রদান করে, যা ছাত্র এবং শিক্ষাবিদ উভয়কেই অনুপ্রাণিত করে। পূজা ওয়াশেলনা, একজন সঙ্গীত শিক্ষাবিদ, বলেছেন, স্কুল আমার ছাত্রছাত্রীদের লাইভ মিউজিকের বিষয়ক অভিজ্ঞতা দেখে খুবই বেশিমানা ছিল। এটা তাদের দেখিয়েছিল যে সঙ্গীত কতটা শক্তিশালী হতে পারে। এটা তাদের দেখানোর জন্য এবং শেখানোর আরও রোমাঞ্চকর করার জন্য আমাকে নতুন ধারণাও দিয়েছে। ধন্যবাদ, বুক চেঞ্জ , আমাদের জন্য এটা সম্ভব করার জন্য।

মুর্শিদাবাদে নতুন পণ্য
শেড চালু করল
শিয়ালদহ ডিভিশন

আর্থিক লিপি প্রতিবেদনঃ ভারতীয় রেলওয়ে পণ্য পরিবহন বর্তমানের থেকে ৪৫ শতাংশ পর্যন্ত বৃদ্ধি করার জন্য ক্ষুধার্ত ফর কাগোক্ষ্ম নীতি অনুসরণ করে নিরলসভাবে কাজ করেছে। এই বিশাল লক্ষ্য অর্জনের জন্যে, জোনাল এবং ডিভিশনাল স্তরে বিজনেস ডেভলপমেন্ট ইউনিট স্থাপন করা হয়েছে, যা লবণ, বাতি, পাথর, কৃষি পণ্য ইত্যাদির মতো পণ্যের নতুন প্রবাহ দখল করতে সহায়তা করেছে। জাতীয় পরিবহন সংস্থা কয়লা, সিমেন্ট, লৌহ আকরিক ইত্যাদি পণ্যের উপরও মনোনিবেশ করেছে। সেই প্রচেষ্টার অংশ হিসাবে, পূর্ব রেলওয়ে, জেনারেল ম্যানেজার/পূর্ব রেলওয়ে মিলিন্দ দেউরাকরের গতিশীল নেতৃত্বে, ক্ষুধার্ত ফর কাগোক্ষ্ম মিশনের ত্বরান্বিত করেছে। পণ্য পরিবহন ক্ষমতা বৃদ্ধি এবং গ্রাহক পরিষেবা উন্নত করার ক্ষেত্রে উল্লেখযোগ্য অগ্রগতি অর্জন করেছে। দীপক নিগম, ডিগ্রারএম/শিয়ালদহ বৃহদ্বার মুর্শিদাবাদে একটি নতুন পণ্য শেড চালু করেছেন। যা এই অঞ্চলে সরবরাহ এবং বাণিজ্য জোড়ার দরকার জন্য ডিজাইন করা হয়েছে। নতুন চালু মুর্শিদাবাদ গুডস শেড পরিকাঠামোগত ক্ষেত্রে একটি উল্লেখযোগ্য বিনিয়োগের প্রতিশিদ্ধি করে, যা পণ্য পরিবহনের ক্রমবর্ধমান চাহিদা মেটাতে কৌশলগতভাবে অবস্থিত। এই অতি আধুনিক সুবিধাটি সিমেন্ট, সার, খাদ্যসামগ্রী ইত্যাদি সহ বিভিন্ন ধরণের পণ্য পরিবহণ করবে। গুরুত্বপূর্ণ বিষয় হল, নতুন পণ্য শেড বিদ্যমান কাসিমাজার গুডস শেডের উপর চাপ কমাবে, কার্যক্রম সহজ করে দিবে এবং গ্রাহকদের জন্য পরিবহন সময় উল্লেখযোগ্যভাবে হ্রাস করবে। এদিন ডিআরএম/শিয়ালদহ উর্ধ্বতন বিভাগীয় কর্মকর্তাদের নিয়ে স্থানীয় ব্যবসায়ীদের সাথে নতুন সুবিধা প্রচার এবং এর সুবিধাগুলি নিয়ে আলোচনা করার জন্য দেখা করেছেন। এই প্রচার প্রচেষ্টার লক্ষ্য হল বৃহত্তর গ্রাহক বেস সরবরাহ করা এবং মুর্শিদাবাদ অঞ্চলে অর্থনৈতিক বৃদ্ধিকে উদ্দীপিত করা। দেরে বলে আশা করা হচ্ছে।

রেজি. অফিস CIN: L31300WB1993PLC ৩১ ডিসেম্বর, ২০২৪ তারিখে স	
ক্র. নং	বিবরণ
১.	মোট আয় কাজের থেকে
২.	নিট লাভ/(ক্ষতি) সময়কালীন (করের পরে এবং অতিরিক্ত বিয়য়সমূহ #)
৩.	নিট লাভ/(ক্ষতি) সময়কালীন করের পূর্বে বিয়ের পরে এবং অতিরিক্ত সাধারণ বিয়
৪.	নিট লাভ/(ক্ষতি) সময়কালীন করের পরে বিয়ের পরে এবং অতিরিক্ত সাধারণ বিয়
৫.	মোট তুলনীয় আয় সময়কালীন (তুলনীয় ল সময়কালীন (করের পরে) এবং অন্যান্য তুল (করের পরে)
৬.	ইকুইটি শেয়ার মুদ্রান
৭.	সরকার (সরকারে মুদ্রান ব্যতিত সরকার উৎস্রপ পূর্ববর্তী করের
৮.	গেটের প্রতি আয় (১০/- টাকা প্রতিটির মুদ্রা (কার্যকরী এবং অকার্যকরী বিয়য়)
৯.	মুদ্রা
১০.	মিল
স্বাক্ষর: উপরিউক্ত অনীকিত আর্থিক ফলাফল (স্বাক্ষরিত) ও ব্যালান্সশীট বিবরণী প্রেরণেরপর ২০ এবং তাগিদভুক্ত অন্তর্গত। (www.versatilew	
স্থান: কলকাতা তারিখ: ১৩.০২.২০২৫	

রেজি অফিস	
৩১ ডিসেম্বর, ২০২৪	
ক্রম. নং	বিবরণ
১	নাগর: নাগর কাজের থেকে অন্যান্য আয়
২	মোট আয়
৩	বায়: (১) কলী বাবল বায় (২) অন্যান্য বায়
৪	মোট ব্যয়
৫	লাভ/(ক্ষতি) ব্যতিক্রমী বিষয় এবং কাজের পূর্বে ব্যতিক্রমী বিষয়
৬	লাভ/(ক্ষতি) কলের পূর্বে (৩-৪)
৭	কর বায়
৮	লাভ/(ক্ষতি) ১ময়কালীন লাভ কাজের থেকে
৯	লাভ/(ক্ষতি) অলভবি কাজের থেকে
১০	কর বায় অচলিত কাজের থেকে
১১	লাভ/(ক্ষতি) অলভবি কাজের থেকে (কলের পূর্বে)
১২	লাভ/(ক্ষতি) সমকালীন (৭-১০) অন্যান্য তুলনীয় বায়া
১৩	(১) দলসমূহ বা লাভ ক্ষতির সঙ্গে যথাসমাপ্ত (২) দলসমূহ বা লাভ ক্ষতির সঙ্গে যথাসমাপ্ত প-ইকুয়ারিট ইনস্ট্রুমেন্টস নার্সালোর উপর লাভ
১৪	পূর্বে তুলনীয় সমকালীন (১১+১২) (তুলনীয় লাভ/(ক্ষতি) এবং অন্যান্য তুলনীয় মুদ্রা/টাকার প্রতি আয় (চলতি কাজের থেকে)
১৫	ইউজি শোয়ার প্রতি আয় (চলতি কাজের থেকে)
১৬	মূল (কলী) ভিত্তি
১৭	দ্রষ্টব্য: ১. ০১, ১২, ২০২৪ তারিখে সমাপ্ত বৈমাসিকের ২. অনিরীক্ষিত আর্থিক ফলাফলের বিবরণী নির্দেশ ৩. ৩০ তারিখের মূল্যপত্র (আইন বডি, উল্লিখিত) এর ৪. অ্যাকাউন্ট সীলভার্ড (সংশোধনী) রকস ২০ ৫. চলতি বৈমাসিকের প্রকৃত বিবরণ (গণনাচারী) ৬. বাণিজ্য মন্ত্রক (এমসিও) নির্দেশিত ১১ অক্টো ৭. ইন্ডিয়ান অ্যাকাউন্ট সীলভার্ড (সংশোধিত) ৩ ৮. তুলনীয় ভিত্তিরে অর্থ প্রয়োগ অনুসারে প-
১৮	স্থান: ঢাকা/কাবা
১৯	তারিখ: ১৩ ফেব্রুয়ারী, ২০২৫

[illegible][illegible]

MODERN FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED						
CIN:L24139WB1983PLC035932						
Registered Office : 53B, Mirza Ghalib Street, Kolkata-700016						
Corporate Office : 53B, Mirza Ghalib Street, Kolkata 700016 Telephone: 91-9007048009						
Email: contact.modernfinancial@gmail.com						
Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Month Ended 31st December, 2024						
(₹ in Lakhs)						
Particulars	Standalone					
	Quarter Ended		Nine Month Ended		Year Ended	
	31/12/2024	30/09/2024	31/12/2023	31/12/2024	31/03/2023	31/03/2024
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1 Total income from operation	-	0.16	-	0.16	0.16	15.91
2 Net Profit for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1.56)	(1.18)	(1.28)	(4.14)	(3.81)	(5.39)
3 Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1.56)	(1.18)	(1.28)	(4.14)	(3.81)	(5.39)
4 Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1.56)	(1.18)	(1.28)	(4.14)	(3.81)	(5.39)
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	(103.24)	140.46	109.24	190.67	284.23	332.71
6 Equity Share Capital (Face value per share ₹ 10/-)	44.49	44.49	44.49	44.49		44.49
7 Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	839.72
8 Earnings per share of ₹ 10/- each						
(a) Basic	(0.04)	(0.03)	(0.03)	(0.09)	(0.09)	(0.13)
(b) Diluted	(0.04)	(0.03)	(0.03)	(0.09)	(0.09)	(0.13)
NOTES:						
1 The aforesaid Unaudited Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board at its meeting held on 13th,February 2025.						
2 The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Standalone financial result for the year ended 31st December, 2024 filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirement) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the audited financial results are available on the stock exchange website viz. www.bseindia.com and the Company's website viz. www.modernfinancial.com						
By order of the Board						
For Modern Financial Services Ltd.						
sd/-						
Amitabha Sarkar						
(Managing Director)						
DIN: 00331261						
Place : Kolkata						
Dated : 13th day of February, 2025						

INVESCA SHARE SECURITIES LIMITED						
CIN No. L65993WB1983PLC035717						
Registered Office: 14, NETAJI SUBHASH ROAD, IST FLOOR, KOLKATA-700001.						
STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2024						
((In Rs.))						
Particulars	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended	
	31.12.2024	30.09.2024	31.12.2023	31.12.2024	31.12.2023	31.03.2024
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1. Income : Revenue from operations Other Income	- 303786	- 303787	- 315311	- 904755	- 937987	- 1130443
2. Expenses : (i) Finance costs (ii) Employee benefits expenses (iii) Depreciation (iv) Other Expenses	- 153266 - 99682	- 130403 65 -	- 118433 36621 -	- 382873 113412 75034	- 456370 - -	- 558066 - 433565
3. Gross profit before tax	50838	173319	160257	408470	406583	138812
4. Provision for Taxation	-	-	-	-	-	-
5. Net profit/ loss	50838	173319	160257	408470	406583	138812
6. Paid-up equity share capital	30490000	30490000	30490000	30490000	30490000	30490000
7. Reserve excluding revaluation reserve	31547244	31547244	31408432	31547244	31408432	31547244
8. Basic & diluted EPS	-	-	-	-	-	-
9. Aggregate of Non- Promoter Shareholdings - No. of Shares -% of Share holdings	1247000 40.899% -	1247000 40.899% -	1247000 40.899% -	1247000 40.899% -	1247000 40.899% -	1247000 40.899% -
Notes:-						
1. These results have been taken on record by the Board of Directors held on 13/02/2025						
2. Provision for tax will be done at the end of the year.						
3. No. of Investor grievances: nil						
By order of the Board						
INVESCA SHARE SECURITIES LIMITED						
Sd/-						
(J.P.MODI)						
Director						
Date: 13/02/2025						
Place: Kolkata						

VERSATILE WIRES LIMITED						
Registered Office: Bakrahat Road, Vill & P.O.- Rasapunjia, 24 Parganas South - 700014						
CIN : L31300WB1993PLC060690; website: www.versatilewires.com, Phone No.033-40012260						
Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2024 ₹ in Lakhs						
Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE				
		Quarter ended		Nine Months ended		Year ended
		31-Dec-2024	30-Sep-2024	31-Dec-2023	31-Dec-2024	31-Mar-2024
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	845.56	994.02	840.19	2,827.96	2,584.39
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items #)	(37.57)	(56.62)	(31.67)	(39.37)	(76.68)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items #)	(37.57)	(56.62)	(31.67)	(39.37)	(76.68)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items #)	(35.59)	(30.97)	(13.00)	(44.06)	(51.30)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(35.91)	(30.65)	(12.84)	(44.06)	(50.82)
6	Equity Share Capital	599.00	599.00	599.00	599.00	599.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	-	(58.94)
8	Earnings Per Share (of Re. 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -					
	Basic	-	-	-	-	0.00
	Diluted	-	-	-	-	-
Notes:						
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Nine months ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Nine months ended Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the listed entity. (www.versatilewires.com)						
For Versatile Wires Ltd.						
Sd/- Surendra Kumar Khaitan						
Director, DIN: 00088640						
Place: Kolkata,						
Dated: 13.02.2025						

N R INTERNATIONAL LIMITED						
REGD OFFICE: 3RD FLOOR, DRAUPADI MANSION, 11, BRABOURNE ROAD, KOLKATA-700001, WEST BENGAL						
CIN No.: L74999WB1991PLC051738						
STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2024						
(₹ In lakhs)						
Sl.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
		31.12.2024	30.09.2024	31.12.2023	31.12.2024	31.03.2024
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Income from Operations	-	-	-	-	-
a.	Revenue from Operations	-	-	-	-	-
b.	Other Income	-	23.79	24.95	49.54	75.17
	Total Income	-	23.79	24.95	49.54	102.13
2	Expenses	-	-	-	-	-
a.	Cost of Materials Consumed	-	-	-	-	-
b.	Purchase of Stock in Trade	-	-	-	-	-
c.	Change in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	-	-	-	-	-
d.	Employee Benefit Expenses	3.97	4.20	5.24	11.87	17.77
e.	Finance Cost	0.03	0.01	-	0.05	0.01
f.	Depreciation and Amortisation Expense	0.34	0.34	0.40	1.03	1.20
g.	Other Expenses	4.53	8.09	2.20	19.87	47.45
	Total Expenses	8.87	12.64	7.84	32.82	66.43
3	Profit/(Loss) before exceptional items and tax (1-2)	(8.87)	11.15	17.11	16.72	8.74
4	Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-	-
5	Profit/(Loss) before tax (3-4)	(8.87)	11.15	17.11	16.72	8.74
6	Tax Expense	-	-	-	-	-
	- Current (including previous years)	-	-	-	-	1.28
	- MAT Credit	-	-	-	-	-
	- Deferred	-	-	-	-	(2.26)
7	Net Profit for the period (5-6)	(8.87)	11.15	17.11	16.72	8.74
8	Other Comprehensive Income	-	-	-	-	-
(i)	Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-
(ii)	Tax relating to other comprehensive income	-	-	-	-	-
(iii)	Other comprehensive income (net of tax)	-	-	-	-	-
9	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (7+8)	(8.87)	11.15	17.11	16.72	8.74
10	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value ₹ 10/-)	1,067.44	1,067.44	1,067.44	1,067.44	1,067.44
11	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per Balance Sheet of previous accounting year	1,104.32	1,127.63	1,087.95	1,104.32	1,087.95
12	Basic Earnings per Share (in ₹)	-	0.010	0.02	0.016	0.008
13	Diluted Earning Per Share (in ₹)	-	0.010	0.02	0.016	0.008
NOTES:						
1. The above results for the quarter ended 31 December, 2024 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 12 February 2025. Limited Review of these results, as required under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 has been completed by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.						
2. Figures of the previous periods are regrouped, wherever necessary, to correspond with the current period's classification/ disclosure.						
3. This statement is as per Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.						
By order of the Board of Directors						
For N R INTERNATIONAL LIMITED						
Chairman						
Place: Cuttack						
Date: 12 February 2025						

Gurdwaras, churches to be targeted next: Oppn MPs on Parliamentary panel report on Waqf bill

NEW DELHI, FEB 13 /--/ Opposition MPs on Thursday claimed the report of the Joint Committee of Parliament on the Waqf bill sought to open the floodgates for targeting land belonging to other religious groups. They also questioned redacting certain portions

of the dissent notes submitted by Opposition members of the panel. Union Parliamentary Affairs Minister Kiren Rijiju said certain portions that cast aspersions on the committee had been removed and added that it was done according to rules. The report of the Joint

Committee of Parliament on the (Amendment) Bill was tabled in the Rajya Sabha amid uproar on Thursday, with the proceedings briefly adjourned following a heated debate between the treasury and the Opposition benches.

When the House reconvened, Opposition MPs said their dissent notes were redacted from the report while the government denied the charge. The Opposition members then

staged a walkout.

The Congress' Syed Nasir Hussain, a member of the panel, told reporters on the Parliament premises that the report was "completely biased and one-sided". "Procedure was not followed in the meeting. Non-stakeholders were invited to present their views," he said.

Hussain claimed that 97-98 per cent of stakeholders opposed the Bill while the non-stakeholders who had

been called supported it. "Minutes of the meetings were not provided, response of the witnesses was not provided.

Presentations were not given to us on time. After the meetings with stakeholders, members were supposed to sit and discuss but that did not happen," he said. Several key issues were not addressed, Hussain alleged. "Before the report was finalised, very little time was given to submit dissent.(PTI)

BLS INFOTECH LIMITED						
Regd. Off: 1/1A UPPER WOOD STREET, Kolkata - 700 017						
CIN : L30007WB1985PLC038686; Email ID : compliance@bbsinfotech.com						
Extract of Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter ended 31st December, 2024 (Figures are in Lacs)						
Sl. No.	Particulars	3 months ended 31/12/2024	Preceding 3 months ended 30/09/2024	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year 31/12/2023	Year to date figure for current period 31/12/2024	Year ended figure for the previous year ended 31/03/2024
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	3.25	7.00	4.40	11.75	12.35
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items#)	2.76	5.95	0.50	9.81	1.05
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items#)	2.76	5.95	0.50	9.81	1.05
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items#)	2.76	5.95	0.50	9.81	1.05
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	2.76	5.95	0.50	9.81	1.05
6	Equity Share Capital	4,376.95	4,376.95	4,376.95	4,376.95	4,376.95
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year					(303.60)
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 5/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -					
	1) Basic:	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	2) Diluted:	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00

The above results were reviewed and taken on record by the Board in its meeting held on 12th February, 2025 and also Limited Review Report were carried out by the Statutory Auditors.

Note -

a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com)

For BLS Infotech Limited

Sd/-

(A Rathi)

Managing Director

DIN: 09802343

Place : Kolkata

Dated : 12/02/2025